TABLED



BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-174

AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL FOR SCRAP METAL VALUE OF ONE 1985 CHEVY PICK-UP CD3 155HP DIESEL (VIN: GCHD34J6GF31567) NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands owns a 1985 Chevy Pick-up CD3 155HP Diesel, VIN: 1GCHD34J6GF31567; and

WHEREAS, this vehicle was utilized for the Office of Emergency Management and due to the poor condition of said vehicle it is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Borough of Atlantic Highland's mechanics, with whom the Borough of Highlands has an interlocal agreement with for such services, that the Borough disposes this vehicle for it's scrap metal value.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

 The Borough of Highlands Borough Council desires to act upon the recommendation of the aforesaid mechanics and authorizes the disposal of one (1) 1985 Chevy Pick-up CD3 155HP Diesel, VIN: 1GCHD34J6GF31567 for scrap metal value.

TABLED - R-17-174

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON	X		X			
CARD		X	X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
KANE-WELLS			X			
O'NEIL			X			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held November 1, 2017. WITNESS my hand this 1st day of November 2017.

me Dicola

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Deputy Municipal Clerk